
2003 Section 5A Girls 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker   Oct. 23, 2003   52, sunny, wind 5 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      40    1    2    8   11   18   19   23   15:49      2:02 
  2   Rockford                 74    4   13   15   20   22   24   26   16:33      1:11 
  3   Paynesville              83    3    5    9   30   36   43   50   16:32      2:29 
  4   Becker                  109    7   12   25   28   37   42        16:56      1:55 
  5   Annandale               126   10   17   21   33   45   52   53   17:09      2:06 
  6   Albany                  143    6   27   32   38   40   44   55   17:16      2:15 
  7   Maple Lake              153   16   29   34   35   39   47   54   17:27      1:10 
  8   Mora                    180   14   31   41   46   48   49   51   17:48      1:56 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Pierz, Milaca, Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    1  Beth Tacl, 10               14:45   
    2  Libby Zupanc, 10            14:59   
    8  Emma Bahe, 12               16:08   
   11  Mooly Roske, 12             16:25   
   18  Madeline Hartjes, 11        16:47   
   19  Molly McPherson, 11         16:48   
   23  Margaret Osgood, 12         16:54   
Time = 1:19:04     Places = 40 
 
2. Rockford 
    4  Pam Dickman, 11             15:42   
   13  Rebecca George, 9           16:34   
   15  Lisa Hedelson, 12           16:42   
   20  Rikki Skafte, 8             16:51   
   22  Amanda Norgren, 11          16:53   
   24  Jessica Orton, 10           16:58   
   26  Jana Jaspers, 7             17:09   
Time = 1:22:42     Places = 74 
 
3. Paynesville 
    3  Kacy Nehowig, 9             15:25   
    5  Tanis Beireis, 9            15:42   
    9  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 8        16:11   
   30  Rheanne Zimmerman, 8        17:27   
   36  Krista Wendroth, 9          17:54   
   43  Melanie Koerner, 8          18:14   
   50  Shanna Hoekstra, 7          18:36   
Time = 1:22:39     Places = 83 
 
4. Becker 
    7  Terri Race, 9               15:59   
   12  Kari Gaebel, 9              16:31   
   25  Heather Fahsl, 7            17:01   
   28  Ella Smith, 7               17:15   
   37  Rachel Ochs, 9              17:54   
   42  Amy Dirks, 12               18:07   
Time = 1:24:40     Places = 109 
 

5. Annandale 
   10  Rachel Lashinski, 10        16:14   
   17  Jessica Pawelk, 8           16:46   
   21  Brittany Partridge, 7       16:52   
   33  Emily Pippo, 10             17:31   
   45  Amber Marquardt, 11         18:20   
   52  Tami Barrett, 12            18:54   
   53  Megan Fliegel, 11           19:14   
Time = 1:25:43     Places = 126 
 
6. Albany 
    6  Kendra Bengtson, 11         15:45   
   27  Tina Hennen, 7              17:10   
   32  Nikki Gilk, 8               17:30   
   38  Jena Heinen, 9              17:55   
   40  Briana Biersbach, 10        18:00   
   44  Alicia Schulzetenberg, 7    18:17   
   55  Danielle Morris, 9          20:00   
Time = 1:26:20     Places = 143 
 
7. Maple Lake 
   16  Amy Muenkel, 12             16:45   
   29  Ashley Spolarich, 12        17:17   
   34  Leah McBrady, 12            17:32   
   35  Alana Ballweber, 12         17:45   
   39  Missy Halloran, 12          17:55   
   47  Sarah Dombrovski, 12        18:28   
   54  Nicole Bryce, 12            19:29   
Time = 1:27:14     Places = 153 
 
8. Mora 
   14  Kristin Sigurdsen, 7        16:34   
   31  Emma Dickinson, 11          17:30   
   41  Lacey Johnstone, 11         18:01   
   46  Erica Ahlgren, 12           18:21   
   48  Ashley Roemhild, 10         18:30   
   49  Heidi Taylor, 11            18:30   
   51  Becky Franke, 11            18:44   
Time = 1:28:56     Places = 180 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Beth Tacl, 10               14:45    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    2     2  Libby Zupanc, 10            14:59    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3     3  Kacy Nehowig, 9             15:25    Paynesville 
    4        Jamie Talberg, 10           15:27    Pierz 
    5     4  Pam Dickman, 11             15:42    Rockford 
    6     5  Tanis Beireis, 9            15:42    Paynesville 
    7        Jennifer Becker, 11         15:44    Eden V-Watkins-Kimbal 
    8     6  Kendra Bengtson, 11         15:45    Albany 
    9        Sarah Hanenburg, 11         15:50    Milaca 
   10     7  Terri Race, 9               15:59    Becker 
   11     8  Emma Bahe, 12               16:08    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   12     9  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 8        16:11    Paynesville 
   13    10  Rachel Lashinski, 10        16:14    Annandale 
   14    11  Mooly Roske, 12             16:25    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   15    12  Kari Gaebel, 9              16:31    Becker 
   16    13  Rebecca George, 9           16:34    Rockford 
   17    14  Kristin Sigurdsen, 7        16:34    Mora 
   18    15  Lisa Hedelson, 12           16:42    Rockford 
   19    16  Amy Muenkel, 12             16:45    Maple Lake 
   20    17  Jessica Pawelk, 8           16:46    Annandale 
   21    18  Madeline Hartjes, 11        16:47    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   22    19  Molly McPherson, 11         16:48    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   23    20  Rikki Skafte, 8             16:51    Rockford 
   24    21  Brittany Partridge, 7       16:52    Annandale 



   25    22  Amanda Norgren, 11          16:53    Rockford 
   26    23  Margaret Osgood, 12         16:54    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   27    24  Jessica Orton, 10           16:58    Rockford 
   28    25  Heather Fahsl, 7            17:01    Becker 
   29    26  Jana Jaspers, 7             17:09    Rockford 
   30    27  Tina Hennen, 7              17:10    Albany 
   31    28  Ella Smith, 7               17:15    Becker 
   32    29  Ashley Spolarich, 12        17:17    Maple Lake 
   33    30  Rheanne Zimmerman, 8        17:27    Paynesville 
   34    31  Emma Dickinson, 11          17:30    Mora 
   35    32  Nikki Gilk, 8               17:30    Albany 
   36    33  Emily Pippo, 10             17:31    Annandale 
   37    34  Leah McBrady, 12            17:32    Maple Lake 
   38    35  Alana Ballweber, 12         17:45    Maple Lake 
   39    36  Krista Wendroth, 9          17:54    Paynesville 
   40    37  Rachel Ochs, 9              17:54    Becker 
   41    38  Jena Heinen, 9              17:55    Albany 
   42    39  Missy Halloran, 12          17:55    Maple Lake 
   43    40  Briana Biersbach, 10        18:00    Albany 
   44    41  Lacey Johnstone, 11         18:01    Mora 
   45    42  Amy Dirks, 12               18:07    Becker 
   46    43  Melanie Koerner, 8          18:14    Paynesville 
   47    44  Alicia Schulzetenberg, 7    18:17    Albany 
   48    45  Amber Marquardt, 11         18:20    Annandale 
   49    46  Erica Ahlgren, 12           18:21    Mora 
   50    47  Sarah Dombrovski, 12        18:28    Maple Lake 
   51    48  Ashley Roemhild, 10         18:30    Mora 
   52    49  Heidi Taylor, 11            18:30    Mora 
   53    50  Shanna Hoekstra, 7          18:36    Paynesville 
   54    51  Becky Franke, 11            18:44    Mora 
   55    52  Tami Barrett, 12            18:54    Annandale 
   56    53  Megan Fliegel, 11           19:14    Annandale 
   57    54  Nicole Bryce, 12            19:29    Maple Lake 
   58    55  Danielle Morris, 9          20:00    Albany 
 


